
pop tot

M F M F M F M F M F tot 23.903

gennaio 13 5 4 10 10 10 35 24 -16 -19 -35 23.868 9248

febbraio 6 5 8 7 24 29 17 17 5 10 15 23.883 9253

marzo 7 4 8 16 19 35 28 23 -10 0 -10 23.873 9256

aprile 12 6 5 10 10 15 27 26 -10 -15 -25 23.848 9260

maggio 10 7 4 10 31 28 60 54 -23 -29 -52 23.796 9254

giugno 3 12 7 8 19 25 18 17 -3 12 9 23.805 9265

luglio 11 6 3 14 27 29 26 29 9 -8 1 23.806 9256

agosto 9 16 7 11 15 21 24 24 -7 2 -5 23.801 9280

settembre 16 11 2 9 25 32 24 15 15 19 34 23.835 9289

ottobre 9 9 9 10 24 21 28 29 -4 -9 -13 23.822 9289

novembre 8 11 10 6 19 18 33 29 -16 -6 -22 23.800 9290

dicembre 13 10 3 11 21 27 17 12 14 14 28 23.828 9299

totale 2010 117 102 70 122 244 290 337 299 -46 -29 -75 23.828

TOTALE

Andamento demografico della popolazione anno 2010

mese

incr./decr.nati morti immigrati emigrati

famiglie

219 192 534 636


